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BEFORE THE STATE OF NEVADA TAXICAB AUTHORITY

In the matter of the Amended Application of
Desert Cab Co. to Adjust Taxicab Charges to
Include a Pass -Through Software License

ORDER FOR DEADLINE TO FILE
Charge.

OPPOSITIONS TO REQUESTS FOR
INTERVENTIONS AND INTERESTED
PARTY STATUS

The following (“Petitioners”) timely filed petitions with the State of Nevada Taxicab
Authority (the “TA”), and petitioned to request status as interveners and/or interested parties
in this matter pursuant to Nevada Administrative Code (“NAC”) 706.894: 1) Nevada Yellow,
Checker, Star Corporations, Newcab, and Taxi Management, LLC, 2) Curb Mobility, LLC, 3)
IVSC IP LLC, and 4) Kaptyn Technology, Inc.

The deadline for filing Oppositions to these petitions is MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2025. All
Oppositions must be filed timely at the offices of the TA and served on each of the filing

parties.

Dated this fday of ‘ o , 2025.

BY THE HEARING OFFICER:

L

Lona L. Webb, Esq.
Nevada Taxicab Authority
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I Silvia TomsS

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

, do hereby certify that | deposited in the U.S. mail,

postage prepaid, via First Class Mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order to the

following:

CURB MOBILITY, LLC
Attention: Amos Tamam, CEO
11-11 34" Avenue

Long Island City, NY 11106
legal@gocurb.com
amos.tamam@gocurb.com

Elliot Anderson, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Puoy Premsrirut, Esq.
Brown Brown & Premsrirut
520 S. 4" Street, 2" Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
puoy@brownlawlv.com

Las Vegas Litigation Docketing
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600 10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600

Las Vegas, Nevada 89135
andersonel@agtlaw.com

Joshua L. Raskin, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
One Vanderbilt Avenue
New York, NY 10017
raskinj@gtlaw.com

KAPTYN TECHNOLOGY, INC
Attention: Andrew Meyers, CEO
4675 Wynn Road

Las Vegas, Nevada 89103
andrew@kaptyn.com

Robert Yorio, Esq.

Carr & Ferrell LLP

411 Borel Ave, Suite 603
San Mateo, CA 94402
yorio@carrferrell.com

Desert Cab

ATTN: George Balaban
4675 Wynn Road

Las Vegas, NV 89103
gtbalaban@aol.com

Las Vegas, Nevada 89135
Ivlitdock@gtlaw.com

D. Neal Tomlinson, Esq.

2857 Paradise Road, Suite 301
Las Vegas, NV 89109
neal@hyperionlawyers.com

NEVADA YELLOW, CHECKER, STAR
CORPORATIONS, NEWCAB, AND TAXI
MANAGEMENT, LLC

ATTN: Michael Bailin, General Manager
5225 W. Post Road

Las Vegas, NV 89118
mbailin@taximanagement.vegas
legal@taximanagement.vegas

Cooper Levenson Law Firm

ATTN: Kimberly Maxson-Rushton
3016 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 195
Las Vegas, NV 89102
krushton@cooperlevenson.com

Jessica Guerra, Esq.

Deputy Attorney General

Nevada Attorney General's Office
1 State of Nevada Way, Suite 100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
jguerra@ag.nv.gov
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Joseph Ostunio, Esq.

Deputy Attorney General

Nevada Attorney General's Office
1 State of Nevada Way, Suite 100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
jostunio@ag.nv.gov

Dated tis 28 aspor. Mapelhs 2025,

Siduim e

Employee of the Taxicab Authority




